Summary Specification						
BIL. SEBUTHARGA/QUOTATION REF.:		UBD/Q/288/2024	UBD/Q/288/2024 (CCO) - [G]			
TARIKH DIIKLANKAN :	04 Februari 2025 [Selasa]					
TARIKH TUTUP :	18 Februari 2025 [Selasa]	JAM:	JAM: 2 Petang			
		DOCUMENT FEE :	B\$ 10.00			

## IMPORTANT

The Official PDF quotation/tender form will be send via email once UBD Official receipt issued and send to vendors/supplier for confirmation of payment received.

Mode of Payments > REFER IN UBD WEBSITE

Please take note that the document fee for each of the New and Extended quotations will be BND 10.00 each

## Important Note: Please ensure that you provide the correct details when making the payment.

Please email proof of the above payment to helpdesk.epay@ubd.edu.bn. , finance@ubd.edu.bn,eprocurement.support@ubd.edu.bn.

	TITLE :	TO SUPPLY, FABRICATE, DELIVERY AND INSTALL OF PRINTED
	IIILE:	BACKDROP/BANNER WITH FRAME FOR UNIVERSITI BRUNEI DARUSSALAM [ONE (1) YEAR CONTRACT 2025
No.	Quantity	Descriptions
1		Includes everything necessary to complete the works as described in the drawings and specification, claims due to such omission will not be entertained.  The following summary of quotation/ schedule of works serves only to assist the contact to arrive at a tender price and as a basis of variation and final account adjustment.  Allow for the provision of everything necessary for the proper execution of the works according to the true intent and meaning of the drawings and specification taken together the same or may not be particular shown or described.  NOTE:  This term of contract is for the period of One (1) year OR the contract amount is not exceeding Fifty Thousand Brunei Dollar (B\$50,000.00).  Supply of labour, material tool, equipment, transports. All the other duty charges and any other things deemed necessary to carry out the following works:
1.1		BANNER/BACKDROP Supply, Fabricate, Deliver and Install of backdrop/banner in PVC with Digital Print (Full Colour) with design, logo and wording provided by UBD  Size:  1. 9.5 feet x 19.5 feet (200 sq. ft.) 2. 12 feet x 16 feet (192 sq. ft.) 3. 8 feet x 16 feet (128 sq. ft.) 4. 3 feet x 10 feet (30 sq. ft.) 5. 3 feet x 8 feet (24 sq. ft.) 6. 3 feet x 16 feet (48 sq. ft.) – installation with scalf-folding structure for the installation and dismantle work.
1.2		STAINLESS STEEL FRAME (RENTAL) Rental of stainless steel for banner (per use) in accordance with banner's size as follow:  Size:  1. 10 feet x 20 feet (200 sq. ft.) 2. 12 feet x 16 feet (192 sq. ft.) 3. 8 feet x 16 feet (128 sq. ft.) 4. 3 feet x 10 feet (30 sq. ft.) 5. 3 feet x 8 feet (24 sq. ft.)

	TITLE:	TO SUPPLY, FABRICATE, DELIVERY AND INSTALL OF PRINTED  BACKDROP/BANNER WITH FRAME FOR UNIVERSITI BRUNEI DARUSSALAM  [ONE (1) YEAR CONTRACT 2025
No.	Quantity	Descriptions
1.3	•	G.I PIPE FOR SUPPORTING (RENTAL) Rental of G.I Pipe for supporting banner (per use) in accordance with banner's size as follows:  Size: 1. 10 feet x 20 feet (200 sq. ft.) 2. 12 feet x 16 feet (192 sq. ft.) 3. 8 feet x 16 feet (128 sq. ft.) 4. 3 feet x 10 feet (30 sq. ft.) 5. 3 feet x 8 feet (24 sq. ft.)
1.4		INSTALLATION FEE Installing or re-installing new or used banner (per installation) in accordance with banner's size as follows:  Size: 1. 10 feet x 20 feet (200 sq. ft.) 2. 12 feet x 16 feet (192 sq. ft.) 3. 8 feet x 16 feet (128 sq. ft.) 4. 3 feet x 10 feet (30 sq. ft.) 5. 3 feet x 8 feet (24 sq. ft.) 6. 3 feet x 16 feet (48 sq. ft.)
1.5		CURVED FABRIC/TENSION POP UP BANNER To print and supply a complete curved fabric/tension banner complete with full colour digital print sublimation of graphics including an aluminium frame, post, base and carrying case/bag:  Size and type:  1. 8 feet (w) x 7.5 feet (h) 2. 10 feet (w) x 7.5 feet (h) 3. 20 feet (w) x 7.5 feet (h)

	TITLE :	TO SUPPLY, FABRICATE, DELIVERY AND INSTALL OF PRINTED BACKDROP/BANNER WITH FRAME FOR UNIVERSITI BRUNEI DARUSSALAM ONE (1) YEAR CONTRACT 2025	
No.	Quantity	Descriptions	
1.6		FLAT FABRIC/TENSION POP UP BANNER  To print and supply a complete flat fabric/tension banner complete with full-colour digital print sublimation of graphics including an aluminium frame, post, base and carrying case/bag:  Size and type:  1. 8 feet (w) x 7.5 feet (h) 2. 10 feet (w) x 7.5 feet (h) 3. 20 feet (w) x 7.5 feet (h)	